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Dr Unesu Ushewokunze 

Director-Veterinary Services 

Livestock 

Ministry of Agriculture 

Box CY 66, Causeway 

Harare 

Zimbabwe 

Tel: +263772219763 

Email: newazvo@hotmail.com 

INTER-AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR COOPERATION ON AGRICULTURE (IICA) 

Dr Robert Gaynor Ahern 

Leader 

Agricultural Health and Food Safety 

IICA 

Vázquez de Coronado 

San José 

Costa Rica 

Tel: 506 2216 0222 

Email: robert.ahern@iica.int 

ORGANISATION MONDIALE DE LA SANTÉ ANIMALE (OIE) 

Dr Elisabeth Erlacher-vindel 

Head of Department 

Science and New Technology 

World Organisation for Animal Health (OIE) 

OIE Rue de Prony 12 

Paris 

France 

Email: e.erlacher-vindel@oie.int 

Dr Jorge Pinto Ferreira 

Charge de Mission 

Science and New Technology 

mailto:newazvo@hotmail.com
mailto:newazvo@hotmail.com
mailto:robert.ahern@iica.int
mailto:e.erlacher-vindel@oie.int


Organisation Mondiale de la Sante Animale (OIE) 

OIE Rue de Prony 12 

Paris 

France 

Tel: +33786364244 

Email: j.p.ferreira@oie.int 

CONSUMERS INTERNATIONAL (CI) 

Dr Michael Hansen 

Senior Scientist 

Consumers Union 

101 Truman Ave. 

Yonkers, New York 

United States of America 

Tel: +1 914 378 2452 

Email: mhansen@consumer.org 

Mr Steve Roach 

Food Safety Program Director 

Food Animal Concerns Trust (FACT) 

Email: sroach@foodanimalconcerns.org 

CROPLIFE INTERNATIONAL (CROPLIFE) 

Dr Janet Collins 

Sr. Vice President Science & Regulatory Affairs 

CropLife America 

1156 Fifteenth Street, N.W. Suite 400  

Washington DC 

United States of America 

Tel: 0012028334474 

Email: jcollins@croplifeamerica.org 

Dr Ray Mcallister 

Sr. Regulatory Policy  

CropLife America 

1156 15th Street, N.W. Suite 400  

Washington DC 

United States of America 

Tel: 0012025776657 

Email: rmcallister@croplifeamerica.org 

EUROPEAN FEED MANUFACTURERS' FEDERATION (FEFAC) 

mailto:j.p.ferreira@oie.int
mailto:mhansen@consumer.org
mailto:sroach@foodanimalconcerns.org
mailto:jcollins@croplifeamerica.org
mailto:rmcallister@croplifeamerica.org


Mr Alexander Doring 

Secretary General 

FEFAC 

Rue de la Loi 223 - Box 3 

BRUSSELS 

Belgium 

Tel: 3222850050 

Email: fefac@fefac.eu 

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CONSUMER FOOD ORGANIZATIONS 

(IACFO) 

Ms Lisa Lefferts 

IACFO 

United States of America 

Tel: (+1)202-777-8317 

Email: llefferts@cspinet.org 

INTERNATIONAL DAIRY FEDERATION (IDF/FIL) 

Mr Jamie Jonker 

Vice President, Sustainability & Scientific Affairs 

National Milk Producers Federation 

2101 Wilson Blvd, Suite 400 

Arlinggton  

United States of America 

Email: jjonker@nmpf.org 

INTERNATIONAL FEED INDUSTRY FEDERATION (IFIF) 

Dr Reinder Sijtsma 

Member, IFIF Regulatory Committee 

International Feed Industry Federation - IFIF 

P.O. Box 1340 

Wiehl 

Germany 

Tel: +31 651561123 

Email: Reinder.Sijtsma@nutreco.com 

Mr Philippe Becquet 

Member, IFIF Regulatory Committee 

International Feed Industry Federation - IFIF 

International Feed Industry Federation - IFIF P.O. Box 1340  

Wiehl 

Germany 

mailto:fefac@fefac.eu
mailto:llefferts@cspinet.org
mailto:jjonker@nmpf.org
mailto:Reinder.Sijtsma@nutreco.com


Tel: +41 (0) 61 815 77 92  

Email: Philippe.Becquet@dsm.com 

Dr Karine Tanan 

Chair, IFIF Regulatory Committee 

International Feed Industry Federation - IFIF 

P.O. Box 1340 

Wiehl 

Germany 

Tel: +32 477 20 75 08 

Email: Karine_TANAN@cargill.com 

INTERNATIONAL MEAT SECRETARIAT (IMS) 

Ms Mallory Gage 

Consultant 

IMS 

5 rue Lespagnol 

Paris 

France 

Tel: +202 320 9281 

Email: mallorylgage@gmail.com 

HEALTH FOR ANIMALS (HEALTHFORANIMALS) 

Mr Carel Du Marchie Sarvaas 

Executive Director 

HealthforAnimals 

HealthforAnimals 

Ave de Tervueren 168 1150 Brussels 

Belgium 

Tel: +3225410111 

Email: carel@healthforanimals.org 

Dr Richard Coulter 

Senior Vice President 

Phibro Animal Health Corporation 

Glenpointe Centre East, 3rd Floor | 300 Frank W. Burr Blvd., Ste. 21  

Teaneck NJ  

United States of America 

Tel: +1.201.329.7374  

Email: richard.coulter@pahc.com 

Dr Rachel Cumberbatch  

Regulatory Affairs Manager  

HealthforAnimals 

mailto:Philippe.Becquet@dsm.com
mailto:Karine_TANAN@cargill.com
mailto:mallorylgage@gmail.com
mailto:carel@healthforanimals.org
mailto:richard.coulter@pahc.com


c/o Animal Health Institute Washington DC 

Email: RCumberbatch@ahi.org 

Dr Olivier Espeisse 

Public Affairs Director 

Ceva Santé Animale 

HealthforAnimals 

 

France 

Tel: + 33 6 78 23 42 68 

Email: olivier.espeisse@ceva.com 

Mr Ludwig Klostermann 

HealthforAnimals 

Bayer Animal Health GmbH BAH-M-PSA, Policies & Stakeholder Affairs Building 6210  

Leverkusen 

Germany 

Email: lutz.klostermann@web.de 

Mr Hiroshi Otaki 

(Mr) Hiroshi OTAKI Elanco Japan K.K. Akasaka Garden City 15F, 4-15-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku 

Tokyo, 107-0052, Japan Tel +81 3 5574 9718 e-mail otaki_hiroshi@elanco.com  

Email: otaki_hiroshi@elanco.com 

Mr Jesse Sevcik 

HealthforAnimals 

Elanco Animal Health 555 12 Street, Northwest Washington, DC 20004 USA Tel. 202-4343-

1014 Email: jsevcik@elanco.com 650 

Washington, D.C. 

United States of America 

Email: jsevcik@elanco.com 

Mr Yasuhiro Wakui 

(Mr) Yasuhiro WAKUI Merial Japan Limited Tokyo Opera City Tower, 3-20-2, Nishi 

Shinjuku, Shinjyuku-ku Tokyo, 163-1488, Japan Tel +81 3 6301 4750 e-mail 

yasuhiro.wakui@merial.com  

Email: yasuhiro.wakui@merial.com 

Dr Jeffrey L. Watts 

Research Director, External Innovation – Anti-Infectives 

HealthforAnimals 

Zoetis | Global Therapeutics Research | 333 Portage Street, Kalamazoo, MI 49007 USA  

Email: jeffrey.l.watts@zoetis.com 

CODEX SECRETARIAT 

mailto:RCumberbatch@ahi.org
mailto:olivier.espeisse@ceva.com
mailto:lutz.klostermann@web.de
mailto:otaki_hiroshi@elanco.com
mailto:jsevcik@elanco.com
mailto:yasuhiro.wakui@merial.com
mailto:jeffrey.l.watts@zoetis.com


Ms Gracia Brisco 

Email: Gracia.Brisco@fao.org 

Dr Sarah Cahill 

Email: Sarah.Cahill@fao.org 

Dr Sarah Cahill 

Email: Sarah.Cahill@fao.org 

Ms Myoengsin Choi 

Email: Myoengsin.Choi@fao.org 

FAO 

Ms Daniela Battaglia 

Animal Production Officer 

Agriculture and Consumer Protection 

FAO 

Vienna International Centre, PO Box 100  

Vienna 

Austria 

Tel: +43 (1) 2600-21695 

Email: daniela.battaglia@fao.org 

Mr Jeffrey Lejeune  

Food Safety and Quality Officer 

AGFF 

FAO 

Email: jeffrey.lejeune@fao.org 

WHO 

Dr Awa Aidara-kane 

Coordinator 

Food Safety and Zoonoses (FOS) 

World Health Organization (WHO) 

20, Avenue Appia 

Geneva 27 

Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 79 12403 

Email: aidarakanea@who.int 

Dr Amina Benyahia Chaieb 

Scientist 

Food Safety and Zoonoses (FOS) 

mailto:Gracia.Brisco@fao.org
mailto:Sarah.Cahill@fao.org
mailto:Sarah.Cahill@fao.org
mailto:Myoengsin.Choi@fao.org
mailto:daniela.battaglia@fao.org
mailto:jeffrey.lejeune@fao.org
mailto:aidarakanea@who.int


World Health organization (WHO) 

20 Avenue Appia 

Geneva 27 

Switzerland 

Tel: +41227912893 

Email: benyahiaa@who.int 

Mrs Yuki Minato 

Technical Officer 

Food Safety and Zoonoses (FOS) 

World Health Organization 

20 Avenue Appia 

Geneva 27 

Switzerland 

Tel: +41227913713 

Email: minatoy@who.int 

Dr Simone Raszl 

Food Safety Regional Adviser 

Food Safety 

PANAFTOSA/PAHO-WHO 

Av Governador Leonel de Moura Brizola, 7778 

Duque de Caxias 

Brazil 

Tel: +55 21 3661-9086 

Email: raszlsim@paho.org 

REPUBLIC OF KOREA - RÉPUBLIQUE DE CORÉE - REPÚBLICA DE COREA 

Ms Yeojin Min 

Researcher 

Agro-Livestock and Fishery Products Policy Division 

Ministry of Food and Drug Safety 

187 Osongsaengmyeon 2-ro, Osong-eup, Heungdeok-gu, Cheongju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do, 

28159 

Republic of Korea 

Email: minyj0707@korea.kr 

Ms Young-jae Yang 

Researcher 

Agro-Livestock and Fishery Products Policy Division 

Ministry of Food and Drug Safety 

187 Osongsaengmyeong 2-ro, Osong-eup, Heungdeok-gu, Cheongju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do, 

Korea 

Republic of Korea 

mailto:benyahiaa@who.int
mailto:minatoy@who.int
mailto:raszlsim@paho.org
mailto:minyj0707@korea.kr


Tel: +82-43-719-3223 

Email: osol6660@korea.kr 

 

mailto:osol6660@korea.kr

